FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORD 0	7-19-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and		riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ILC Data Device Corporation	00	O1094216 2. Name and address of Name: Data Device Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 19, 1999	ies) attached? Yes X No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 105 Wilbur Place City: Bohemia, Additional name(s) & ac	State: Zip: New York 11716 ddress(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application N 08/148,838	[o.(s)	B. Patent No. 4,035,833 4,156, 4,119,959 4,208, 4,130,875 4,358, rs attached? Yes X No	(s) ,794 4,366,469 D.255,433 ,698 4,389,669 5,737,165	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	-	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 13	
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$520.00	
Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL J/259 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.		Any deficiencie	·	
City: Washington State	re: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy o	umber: 19-4375 of this page if paying by deposit account)	
77/11/1999 MTHAII 00000121 08148838 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 F0 581 520.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle copy of the original documents. James E. Ledbetter		ng information is true and co	errect and any attached copy is a true July 15, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages in	Date cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	rotal number of pages in	PATFNT	

REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ILC DATA DEVICE
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ILC DATA DEVICE
CORPORATION" TO "DATA DEVICE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9856836

DATE: 07-09-99

0763921 8100 991281871

> PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0514

STATE OF DELAWARB2 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 04/23/1999 991160709 - 0763921

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ILC DATA DEVICE CORPORATION

ILC DATA DEVICE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Data Device Corporation.

- 2. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder of the Corporation, the sole stockholder of the Corporation gave its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 19th day of April, 1999.

ILC DATA DEVICE CORPORATION

Clifford P. Lane

President

AMEND.DOC

RECORDED: 07/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0515